- * - National Archives = Archives nationales
of Canada du Canada

Manuscript Division des
Division manuscrits

JOHN HASKELL McDONALD
MG 30, E 125
Finding Aid No. 679 / Instrument de recherche no 679

This Finding Aid was retyped in Cet instrument de recherche a été
June 1987 for the Political redactylographié en juin 1987
and Public Affairs pour le Archives de la
Archives politique et des
Section affaires publiques

Canada



MG 30
E 125

- i -

McDONALD, John Haskell (1913-1970). Lawyer.

Originals, 1939-1970. 1.73 m. Finding Aid No. 679.

John H. McDonald graduated from McGill University and was admitted
to the Quebec Bar in 1939. he worked with the Foreign Exchange Board
in 1940. After serving with the Royal Canadian Navy from 1941 to
1944, he was appointed Executive Assistant to the Hon. Brooke Claxton,
Minister of National Health and Welfare in 1945, and was a member of
the Canadian Delegation to the Economic and Social Council of the
United Nations in 1946. In 1947, he was admitted to the Ontario Bar.
In 1949 and 1953 was the unsuccessful Liberal candidate in Carleton
constituency, running against George Drew. McDonald provided legal
advice on a number of matters of interest, such as trading stamps, the
St. Lawrence Seaway, tariff and patent disputes, immigration policy,
bilingualism, and plans for the National Capital.

Presented in 1967 by J.H. McDonald of Toronto, Ont. and in 1971 by
Mrs. J.H. McDonald.

Finding Aid No. 679 is a list of file titles in chronological order.

Correspondence, memcranda, notes, speeches and clippings relating to
McDonald's legal, political and business interests (volumes 1-18).

July 1985 7-5092



Vol. File

10
11

13
14

16

John Haskell McDonald

MG 30, E 125

Subject

J.H. McDonald. Miscellaneous, Immigration etc.

Kennedy Smith. R.C.A.F. Log Book on Air Raids
over Germany

Brooke Claxton. Miscellaneous Correspondence
concerning speeches

J.H. McDonald. Pictures taken during the 1949
Election Campaign in Carleton

Carleton Election 1949. Scrap-book of clippings.

Canadian Waterways Association. Opposition
campaign to St. Lawrence Seaway

Federal District

Parkway Development

Ferryland Disputed Election Case

Carleton Election Clippings

Athabaska Tar Sands

Shriro Citizenship. Quebec Legislation,
correspondence with Duplessis, etc.

Election Speeches of J.H. McDonald

Scrap-book of clippings concerning Carleton
Election

Canadian Bar Association. Immigration Committee
Report

Walter Shriro Quebec Bill

Dates

1944-1960
1944-1945

1947-1948
1949
1949

1951-1956

1951-1955
1951
1952
1953
1953

1952-1956

1953

1953

1954

1954



Vol. File Subject Dates
4 17 Newfoundland Transportation Co.- Belle Island 1954
Ferry purchase etc.
18a Canadian Bar Association - Immigration Report, 1954
clippings
18 "Superman" trademark use in Canada
19 Gold Bond Trading Stamps - test case of anti- 1956
stamp laws
b 20 Honeywell Homestead 1956-1961
21 Brunswick - Balke - Collender. Canadian 1956-1961

government negotiations for: guided missles,
air raid shelter computers, F86 fighter plane, etc.

22 Miscellaneous, Political correspondence 1957-1958
23 Newfoundland Transportation Co. 1958
6 24 Mortier Bay - port development in Newfoundland 1958
25 Ottawa Industrial Sites 1958
26 Labrador Freedom Settlement 1958
27 Newfoundland Transportation Co.- contains 1958

official correspondence from Leslie Curtis and
other politicians.

7 28 Public Relations - survey for Lester Pearson, etc. 1958
29 Roken Ltd. - Canadian business 1958
30 Nova Scotia Aluminum Industry - negotiations 1959

with Premier Stanfield on erecting an aluminum
plant in Cape Breton.

31 Dept. of National Defence - Education Subsidies 1959
32 J.T. Shotwell - St. Lawrence Seaway etc. 1959
33 The Sandringham Apartments - details on George

Hees' tenancy, etc.
34 Newfoundland Transportation Co. 1959



Vol.

10

11

File

35
36

37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44

45

46

47

48
49

50
51
52
53

w

Subject

Ebasco - U.S. Investments in Canada

Mortier Bay Project - port development in
Newfoundland

Bank of Western Canada

Shiro =~ Trade with Red China

Japanese Tariffs

Korean Politics

Tariff - Western Electronic Supply Co.

Shriro - Canadian Japanese Income Tax

Renfrew Aircraft and Engineering Co.

Seaway Recreation Committee

Pentagon Construction - Nova Scotia dispute over
payment for Bras d'Or bridge - contains
correspondence with Premier Stanfield

Renfrew Aircraft & Engineering Co.- policy

Shriro, V.W. - WWII Intelligence Service for
Canada with U.S.5.R., etc.

Shriro Trading Co.

The Committee for the Preservation of Historic
Monuments and Sites

Brunswick of Canada

Canadian Flight Equipment

International Mortgage Corp. - C.M.H.C. graft

Tariff Board Hearings

Dates

1959
1959

1959
1959

1960
1960
1960
1960
1960
1961

1960

1960

1961

1961
1961

1961
1961
1961
1961



Vol. File Subject Dates
11 54 C.P.A. - Olympic Airlines Subsidy 1962
12 55 Committee for the Conservation of Historical 1962

Monuments and Sites

56 & 57 Committee for the Conservation of Historical 1962
Monuments and Sites
58 Aeroquip 1962
13 59 European Common Market 1962
60 Design versus Dept. of Transport 1962
61 Election Results 1963
62 St. Lawrence Seaway 1963
63 Shriro V.W. - Honours
64 Dalite - pre-fabricated house exports - 1964
correspondence with Pickersgill
65 Misc. political correspondence 1964
66 T.C. Marshall - miscellaneous political matters - 1964

Canadian flag, patronage, etc.

14 67 Centex Life Jackets, Canada - U.S. patent 1964
dispute
68 Fountain Syrup Tariffs 1964
69 Djandji Passport - U.A.R. passport restrictions 1964
70 John Wintermeyer - business affairs 1964
71 Weinberger Patent Case 1964
72 Renfrew Aircraft 1964
i3 Picker x-ray Engineering Ltd. - government 1964

orders



vol.

14

15

16

File

74

75

76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84A
84

85

86
87

88

Subject
J.H. McDonald - Brief to Royal Commission on
Bilingualism and Biculturalism

World Trade Relations Inc. - Mortier Bay Project,
etc.

Jones Report on Municipal Government

Gibraltar Trust Company

Quebec Committee on the Constitution
Jones Report Research Findings

Jones Report - Summary of Public Hearings
Atlantic Acceptance

Anonymous Bank & Trust Society

Miscellaneous political correspondence

(Additional Papers Received in 1971)

University notes & essays - Harvard and McGill

Thesis for law degree: The Role and Effect of
Contracts Excluding or Limiting Liability for
O0ffences and Quasi Offences in Quebec

Military Law - University of Ottawa Contingent,
Canadian Officer's Training Corps, 2 December
1940. Notes for course given by J.H. McDonald

Canadian Conspectus

Murray versus Duffy - Brief in support of
controverted election petition before the
Supreme Court of Newfoundland

Divorce Committee - correspondence and memoranda

Dates

1965

1965

1965

1964
1985
1965
1965
1965
1965
1964-1965

1936, 1937
1939

1940

1946
22 Feb. 1952

1966-1967



Vol.

16

17

18

File

89

90

91

92

93

94

Subject
Notes concerning Interpretation Act
John H. McDonald, birth certificate, school

grades, resumée of activities to 1969

Correspondence and memoranda regarding Order-in-
Council as an instrument of administrative law

Correspondence and memoranda for book on Order-
in-Council

Canada House of Commons. Special Committee
on Statutary Instruments - Memoranda and Notes

Correspondence and memoranda concerning a thesis
by J.H. McDonald on National Capitals.

Dates

1968

1969

1968-1969

1969



