

National Archives of Canada

Archives nationales du Canada

Manuscript Division

manuscrits **Division des** 

## JOHN HASKELL McDONALD

MG 30, E 125

Finding Aid No. 679 / Instrument de recherche no 679

and Public Affairs This Finding Aid was retyped in June 1987 for the Political Section Archives

Cet instrument de recherche a été redactylographie en juin 1987 pour le Archives de la affaires publiques politique et des



McDONALD, John Haskell (1913-1970). Lawyer.

Originals, 1939-1970. 1.73 m. Finding Aid No. 679.

in 1940. After serving with the Royal Canadian Navy from 1941 to 1944, he was appointed Executive Assistant to the Hon. Brooke Claxton, Minister of National Health and Welfare in 1945, and was a member of the Canadian Delegation to the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations in 1946. In 1947, he was admitted to the Ontario Bar. In 1949 and 1953 was the unsuccessful Liberal candidate in Carleton John H. McDonald graduated from McGill University and was admitted to the Quebec Bar in 1939. he worked with the Foreign Exchange Board St. Lawrence Seaway, tariff and patent disputes, immigration policy, bilingualism, and plans for the National Capital. constituency, running against George Drew. McDonald provided legal advice on a number of matters of interest, such as trading stamps, the

Presented in 1967 by J.H. McDonald of Toronto, Ont. and in 1971 by Mrs. J.H. McDonald.

Finding Aid No. 679 is a list of file titles in chronological order.

Correspondence, memoranda, notes, speeches and clippings relating McDonald's legal, political and business interests (volumes 1-18). to

## John Haskell McDonald

## MG 30, E 125

	4			ω					2						Н	Vol.
16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	∞	7	6	ຫຼ	4	ω	2	⊢	File
Walter Shriro Quebec Bill	Canadian Bar Association. Immigration Committee Report	Scrap-book of clippings concerning Carleton Election	Election Speeches of J.H. McDonald	Shriro Citizenship. Quebec Legislation, correspondence with Duplessis, etc.	Athabaska Tar Sands	Carleton Election Clippings	Ferryland Disputed Election Case	Parkway Development	Federal District	Canadian Waterways Association. Opposition campaign to St. Lawrence Seaway	Carleton Election 1949. Scrap-book of clippings.	J.H. McDonald. Pictures taken during the 1949 Election Campaign in Carleton	Brooke Claxton. Miscellaneous Correspondence concerning speeches	Kennedy Smith. R.C.A.F. Log Book on Air Raids over Germany	J.H. McDonald. Miscellaneous, Immigration etc.	Subject
1954	1954	1953	1953	1952-1956	1953	1953	1952	1951	1951-1955	1951-1956	1949	1949	1947-1948	1944-1945	1944-1960	Dates

					7				б				ហ				4	Vol.
33 34	32	31	30	29	28	27	26	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	18a	17	File
The Sandringham Apartments - details on George Hees' tenancy, etc. Newfoundland Transportation Co.	J.T. Shotwell - St. Lawrence Seaway etc.	Dept. of National Defence - Education Subsidies	Nova Scotia Aluminum Industry - negotiations with Premier Stanfield on erecting an aluminum plant in Cape Breton.	Roken Ltd Canadian business	Public Relations - survey for Lester Pearson, etc.	Newfoundland Transportation Co contains official correspondence from Leslie Curtis and other politicians.	Labrador Freedom Settlement	Ottawa Industrial Sites	Mortier Bay - port development in Newfoundland	Newfoundland Transportation Co.	Miscellaneous. Political correspondence	Brunswick - Balke - Collender. Canadian government negotiations for: guided missles, air raid shelter computers, F86 fighter plane, etc.	Honeywell Homestead	Gold Bond Trading Stamps - test case of anti- stamp laws	"Superman" trademark use in Canada	Canadian Bar Association - Immigration Report, clippings	Newfoundland Transportation Co Belle Island Ferry purchase etc.	Subject
1959	1959	1959	1959	1958	1958	1958	1958	1958	1958	1958	1957-1958	1956-1961	1956-1961	1956		1954	1954	Dates

	E	:		10		9						<b>©</b>				7	Vol.
53 53	51	49	48	47	46	45	44	43	42	41	40	39	38	37	36	35	File
International Mortgage Corp C.M.H.C. graft Tariff Board Hearings	Canadian Flight Equipment	ttee s an	Shriro Trading Co.	Shriro, V.W WWII Intelligence Service for Canada with U.S.S.R., etc.	Renfrew Aircraft & Engineering Co policy	Pentagon Construction - Nova Scotia dispute over payment for Bras d'Or bridge - contains correspondence with Premier Stanfield	Seaway Recreation Committee	Renfrew Aircraft and Engineering Co.	Shriro - Canadian Japanese Income Tax	Tariff - Western Electronic Supply Co.	Korean Politics	Japanese Tariffs	Shiro - Trade with Red China	Bank of Western Canada	Mortier Bay Project - port development in Newfoundland	Ebasco - U.S. Investments in Canada	Subject
1961 1961	1961	1961 1961	1961	1961	1960	1960	1961	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960	1959	1959	1959	1959	Dates

Vol.	File	Subject	Dates
11	54	C.P.A Olympic Airlines Subsidy	1962
12	55 5	Committee for the Conservation of Historical Monuments and Sites	1962
	56 & 57	Committee for the Conservation of Historical Monuments and Sites	1962
	58	Aeroquip	1962
13	59	European Common Market	1962
	60	Design versus Dept. of Transport	1962
	61	Election Results	1963
	62	St. Lawrence Seaway	1963
	63	Shriro V.W Honours	
	64	Dalite - pre-fabricated house exports - correspondence with Pickersgill	1964
	65	Misc. political correspondence	1964
	66	T.C. Marshall - miscellaneous political matters - Canadian flag, patronage, etc.	1964
14	67	Centex Life Jackets. Canada - U.S. patent dispute	1964
	68	Fountain Syrup Tariffs	1964
	69	Djandji Passport - U.A.R. passport restrictions	1964
	70	John Wintermeyer - business affairs	1964
	71	Weinberger Patent Case	1964
	72	Renfrew Aircraft	1964
	73	Picker x-ray Engineering Ltd government orders	1964

					16								15			14	Vol.
88	87	86	85	84	84A	*	83	82	81	80	79	78	77	76	75	74	File
Divorce Committee - correspondence and memoranda	Murray versus Duffy - Brief in support of controverted election petition before the Supreme Court of Newfoundland	Canadian Conspectus	Military Law - University of Ottawa Contingent, Canadian Officer's Training Corps, 2 December 1940. Notes for course given by J.H. McDonald	Thesis for law degree: The Role and Effect of Contracts Excluding or Limiting Liability for Offences and Quasi Offences in Quebec	University notes & essays - Harvard and McGill	(Additional Papers Received in 1971)	Miscellaneous political correspondence	Anonymous Bank & Trust Society	Atlantic Acceptance	Jones Report - Summary of Public Hearings	Jones Report Research Findings	Quebec Committee on the Constitution	Gibraltar Trust Company	Jones Report on Municipal Government	World Trade Relations Inc Mortier Bay Project, etc.	J.H. McDonald - Brief to Royal Commission on Bilingualism and Biculturalism	Subject
1966-1967	22 Feb. 1952	1946	1940	1939	1936, 1937		1964-1965	1965	1965	1965	1965	1985	1964	1965	1965	1965	Dates

18				17	16	Vol.
94	93	92	91	90	89	File
Correspondence and memoranda concerning a thesis by J.H. McDonald on National Capitals.	Canada House of Commons. Special Committee on Statutary Instruments - Memoranda and Notes	Correspondence and memoranda for book on Order-in-Council	Correspondence and memoranda regarding Order-in-Council as an instrument of administrative law	John H. McDonald, birth certificate, school grades, resumée of activities to 1969	Notes concerning Interpretation Act	Subject
	1969	1968-1969	1969	1. 	1968	Dates